
 Assam Electronics Development Corporation Limited (AMTRON) 

Industrial Estate, Bamunimaidan, Guwahati- 21 

TENDER NOTICE 

 

Tender No. AEDC/Tech-City/RMU/2023-24/01             Dated: - 25/07/2023 

AMTRON invites e-tenders in two bids system (Technical & Financial Bid) from eligible Electrical 

Contractors fulfilling as mentioned in the Eligibility Criteria of the RFP for the following works detailed in 

the table below: 

Submission of bid shall be through e-procurement portal https://assamtenders.gov.in 

Further details and subsequent communication may be seen at https://assamtenders.gov.in 

The last date for submission of bids in https://assamtenders.gov.in is 16/08/2023 at 13.00 Hrs. 

 

 

Sd/-  

                  Managing Director 

Place: Guwahati              Assam Electronics Development  

Date:  25/07/2023                    Corporation Ltd. (AMTRON) 

 

  

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Work Approx. Value of    work 

inclusive of applicable GST 

(in Rs.) 

Earnest 

Money 

Deposit 

(EMD) 

Tender 

Processing 

Fees 

Time of 

Completion 

   1 

Selection of Electrical 

Contractor for “Supply, 

Installation, Testing & 

Commissioning of 33KV 

RMU” at Tech City, 

Bongora, Kamrup, Assam 

   35 Lakhs Rs. 50,000/- Rs. 5,000/- 

04 Months 

Or  

31st Dec, 

2023, 

whichever is 

earlier 

https://assamtenders.gov.in/
https://assamtenders.gov.in/


Important Tender Information 

S. No. Event Time 

1. Publication of RFP/ Activation of Event 25.07.2023 (15:00 Hrs) 

2. 

Last Date of receipt of Pre-Bid queries through 
email: techcity@amtron.in 

or  
by physical copy at registered office of AMTRON 

31.07.2023 (12:00 Hrs)  

  

3. Date, time and venue of the Pre-Bid meeting 

01.08.2023 (15:00 Hrs) 

Venue: 

Assam Electronics Development   
Corporation Limited (AMTRON),  
Industrial Estate, Bamunimaidan, 

Guwahati-781021 

3. Bid Submission start date 02.08.2023 (16:00 Hrs) 

2. Last date of submission of Bids 16.08.2023 (13:00 Hrs) 

3. Opening of Technical Bids 16.08.2023 (15:00 Hrs) 

4.  Venue of Opening of Technical Bids 

Venue: 

Assam Electronics Development   
Corporation Limited (AMTRON),  
Industrial Estate, Bamunimaidan, 

Guwahati-781021 

5. Opening of Financial Bids To be notified later 

 

Bids to be submitted through e-procurement portal https://assamtenders.gov.in 

Hard Copies of the Technical Bids should be 

submitted to the  

O/O the Assam Electronics Development   

Corporation Limited (AMTRON) 

To, 

The Managing Director 

Assam Electronics Development Corporation 

Limited (AMTRON) 

Industrial Estate, Bamunimaidan 

Guwahati-781021, Assam 

Single point of contact Mail ID: techcity@amtron.in 

Phone No.: 9706393121 

Note: Physical Bids received after the scheduled time will not be accepted. AEDC Ltd. 

(AMTRON) will not be responsible for any delay by Postal or Courier services. 

 

 

mailto:techcity@amtron.in
https://assamtenders.gov.in/
mailto:techcity@amtron.in


Note:  

1. Physical Bids received after the scheduled time will not be accepted. AEDC Ltd. (AMTRON) will not 

be responsible for any delay by Postal or Courier services. 

2. AMTRON reserves the right to change the above dates at its discretion.  

3. The Bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation and submission of its bid, and 

AMTRON will in no case be responsible or liable for these costs, regardless of the conduct or 

outcome of the bidding process. 

4. In the event of the last date of manual bid submission or the date of technical bid opening 

mentioned above being a holiday, the activities will take place on the next working day.  

5. The RFP document should be affixed with Court fee stamp of Rs.100/- and should be signed & 

sealed by the authorized personnel without which the bid document will be summarily rejected. 

6. AMTRON may remove some of the items listed in the BOQ during the time of formal work order.  

7. AMTRON reserves the right to accept or reject any tender and or part of the tender without binding 

itself and without assigning any reason thereof. 

 

Sd/-  

                  Managing Director 

Place: Guwahati              Assam Electronics Development  

Date:  25/07/2023                    Corporation Ltd. (AMTRON) 

 


